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nepeaHAA naHesb, NJ1I0CKad, BO3MOXXHO

AO0OCHaLL,eHue IKpaHupoBaHueMm, Bbipesbl D-
Sub

X Mnockaa nepefHAsA NaHenb C Bblpe3oM Ans pa3dbemos D-
o] Sub. Bo3MOXHOCTb aKpaHMpoBaHua IMC-npoknankom ns
Hep>xaBetoLlen cTanu.
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CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

[Ona SMC-npokfafku U3 HepxaBetoLLen cTanu

aNtOMUHUI, 2,5 MM, NuLieBas NMNOBEPXHOCTb aHOAMPOBaHHAA, TOKONpoOBOAALLAA

SPECIFICATIONS

Rack Height: 3U

Rack Width: 4HP

Material: ANOMUHMI

Finish: Anodized; Passivated

Akceccyap Tun: MNepenHas naHenb



Product Type:
Type:
EMC Shielding:

Catalog
Number

30118-348

30118-349

30118-350

30118-351

30118-352

30118-353

30118-354

Catalog
Number

30118-348

30118-349

30118-350

30118-351

30118-352

30118-353

MNepenHas naHenb

Front Panel without Handle

No (Retrofittable)

Package
Quantity

Treated Edges

Het

HeTt

HeTt

HeTt

HeTt

HeTt

Mounting

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Complies With

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

Table 1/2

EMC Gasket
Type

Hep>kaBetollas
cTanb

Hep>kaBetollas
CcTanb

HepykasetoLlas
cTanb

Hep>xaBetoLas
cTanb

HepxxaBetouas
cTanb

Hep>xaBetouias
cTanb

Hep>kaBetollas
cTalb

Table 2/2

Fny6buHa mm

(D)

2.5mm

2.5mm

2.5mm

2.5mm

2.5mm

2.5mm

Front Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

BbicoTa mm (H)

128.4mm

128.4mm

128.4mm

128.4mm

128.4mm

128.4mm

Rear Finish

Conductive

Conductive

Conductive

Conductive

Conductive

Conductive

Conductive

LnpuHa Mm

w)

19.98mm

19.98mm

19.98mm

19.98mm

19.98mm

19.98mm

Number of Pins

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/ru-kz/schroff/products/enc30118-348
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/ru-kz/schroff/products/enc30118-349
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/ru-kz/schroff/products/enc30118-350
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/ru-kz/schroff/products/enc30118-351
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CatalogNumber Treated Edges Complies With ny6éuHa mm(D) Bbicota mm (H) LUupuHa mm(W) Quick Ship
30118-354 IEC 60297-3-
HeTt 101, IEEE 2.5mm 128.4mm 19.98mm No
1101.1/10

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

erne)KHbIVl MaTepunan (BTyﬂKM, BWHTbI C ﬂpOTOL—IKOIZ) 3aKa3blBaeTCA OTAEe/IbHO.
lMocTaBKa UCKIKOYUTESNbHO B pasmMepe TOBapHOVI napTun. LleHa yKa3aHa 3a OTAeJIbHYHO eAnHKnLY.
SMC-I'IDOKJ'Ia,ﬂKa n3 Hep>+<aBe}ou_Le|7| CTaln 3aKas3blBaeTCA OTAENTbHO.

O6paTuTe BHUMaHWe, YTO NOCTaBKM JOCTYMHbI B yKa3aHHbIX CTaHAapTHbIX TOBApHbIX NapTusx (ToBapHasa napTus,
Hanpumep, 5 wT., 10 wWT., 50 wT. N 7. 4.). lpyrue o6beMbl 3akasoB (Hanpumep, 2 WT.) MOTYT OKPYrIATbCA BBEPX A0
CleAyroLLEero BO3MOXHOIO pasmepa CTaH4apTHON TOBapHOW NapTuu.
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WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
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Asia
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Middle East & India
Dubai, United Arab

All locations Straubenhardt, Germany Shanghai, China
+1.763.422.2661 +49.7082.794.0 +86.21.2412.6943 Emirates
Chat with us: Betschdorf, France Qingdao, China +971.4.378.1700
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+33.3.88.90.64.90
Warsaw, Poland
+48.22.209.98.35

+86.532.8771.6101
Singapore
+65.6768.5800

Bangalore, India
+91.80.6715.2001
Istanbul, Turkey

Assago, Italy Shin-Yokohama, Japan +90.216.250.7374
+39.02.932.7141 +81.45.476.0271 Chat with us:
Chat with us: Chat with us: nvent.com/schroff

nvent.com/schroff
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Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE

nvent

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of

ILSCO SCHROFF

their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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